504486045 08/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4532747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS BULAN	11/26/2004
FRITZ GESTERMANN	12/07/2004
PETER FABIAN	01/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE AG
Street Address:	KAISER-WILHELM-ALLEE 60
City:	LEVERKUSEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	51373
Name:	DENORA DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTR. 17
City:	RODENBACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	63517

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12141399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412.413.3860

Email:US-IPR@COVESTRO.COMCorrespondent Name:DONALD R. PALLADINOAddress Line 1:1 COVESTRO CIRCLE

Address Line 2: BLDG 4

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LEA36570 US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DONALD R. PALLADINO

PATENT REEL: 043174 FRAME: 0283

SIGNATURE:	/DONALD R. PALLADINO/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2017	
Total Attachments: 1 source=LEA36570#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 043174 FRAME: 0284

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

- We, 1. Andreas BULAN of Alt Langenfeld 15, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany
 - 2. Fritz GESTERMANN of Berliner Str. 83, 51377 Leverkusen, Germany
 - 3. Peter FABIAN of Am Sportplatz 2, 63571 Gelnhausen, Germany

Electrochemical Half-Cell Serial No. 10/882,644 Filing Date: July 2, 2004

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
04-11-26	1. Judrea Sula
04-12-07	2 Vist Cylamoun
05-01-31	3. Teles Dilian

PATENT Rielel: 0483*5*7 Frame: 0*582*